developer will construct the required improvements for the plat at the owner's expense, 
the owner, applicant, or both, as the case may require, shall furnish a cashier's check, 
City escrow account, or irrevocable letter of credit in favor of the city in an amount 
equal to one hundred twenty-five (125) percent of the cost, as estimated by the Public 
Works Director/City Engineer, of providing and installing all required improvements 
located within the public right-of-way or on City owned property. 

(b) Such escrow, or letter of credit shall be in a form approved by the City Attorney, shall